70
AFM Microelectronics Inc
  Phone (858)755-7688 • Fax (858)348-3217 • 3347 Industrial Court • Suite J • San Diego, CA 92121 USA
 The HNT Series is designed using an ultra-stable, high insulation resistance, and low loss NPO (COG) dielectric
system which exhibits little change in capacitance over the operating temperature range. These high temperature
capacitors are capable of  continuous operating at 200°C. Available in both axial and radial lead configurations, the
HNT comes standard in 100Vdc and 200Vdc voltage ratings. Higher operating voltages, higher capacitance values

• Conformal Coated Option
Features
AFM Part Number Code
H CK22TN DJ101 BM
Product Series:
H: High Temp
Dielectrics:
N: NPO
Product Type:
T: 200°C
Style:
Termination Code:
D: Cu/Ni/Tin Plate
K: Nickel Wire
S: CCS - Sn/Pb Plate
F: CCS - High Temp
Solder Dip
H: S Lead - High
Temp Solder Dip
Capacitance Code:
1st two digits are
significant: Third digit
denotes number of
zero(s); R=Decimal
point 2R0=2.0pF
101=100pF
Tolerance:
F: ±1%
G: ±2%
J: ±5%
K: ±10%
M: ±20%
Voltage:
D: 100 Vdc
F: 200 Vdc
Marking:
M: Marked (Cap code
and tolerance)
S: Special Marking
Packaging:
B: Bulk
W: Waffle Pack
(See Tables)
Test Code:
C: Commercial Test
S: Special
(Customer Defined)
M: Hi-Rel
71
AFM Microelectronics Inc
  Phone (858)755-7688 • Fax (858)348-3217 • 3347 Industrial Court • Suite J • San Diego, CA 92121 USA
R
ad
ia
l L
ea
de
d
N
P0
 C
ap
ac
ito
rs
Style Capacitance Ranges Sizes (Max) Inches (mm) Lead
Spacing
±0.30 (S)100 Vdc 200 Vdc Width
 (W)
Height

• Unique High Temperature 300°C Polymer Case
Features
AFM Part Number Code
H CD22TX DJ101 BM
Product Series:
H: High Temp
Dielectrics:
X: X7R
Product Type:
T: 200°C
Style: Capacitance Code:
1st two digits are
significant: Third digit
denotes number of
zero(s); R=Decimal
point 2R0=2.0pF
101=100pF
Tolerance:
J: ±5%
K: ±10%
M: ±20%
Voltage:
D: 100V
F: 200V
Marking:
M: Marked (Cap code
and tolerance)
S: Special Marking
Packaging:
B: Bulk
W: Waffle Pack
(See Tables)
Test Code:
C: Commercial Test
S: Special
(Customer Defined)
M: Hi-Rel
Termination Code:
D: Cu/Ni/Tin Plate
K: Nickel Wire
S: CCS - Sn/Pb Plate
F: CCS - High Temp
Solder Dip
H: S Lead - High
Temp Solder Dip
74
AFM Microelectronics Inc
  Phone (858)755-7688 • Fax (858)348-3217 • 3347 Industrial Court • Suite J • San Diego, CA 92121 USA
R
ad
ia
l L
ea
de
d
X
7R
 C
ap
ac
ito
rs
Style Capacitance Ranges Sizes (Max) Inches (mm) Lead
Spacing
±0.30 (S)100 Vdc 200 Vdc Width
 (W)
Height

• High Self-Resonance
Features
AFM Part Number Code
M W11TN DJ101 BB
Product Series:
M: High Frequency
Dielectrics:
N: NPO
Product Type:
T: 200°C
Chip Size:
11: 0505
Termination Code:
C: Pd/Ag Term
G: Ag Term, Ni/Au Plated
N: Non Magnetic Term (Ag
Term, Cu/Sn Plated)
W: Ag Term, Ni Barrier,
90/10 Sn/Pb Plated
Capacitance Code:
1st two digits are
significant: Third digit
denotes number of
zero(s); R=Decimal
point 2R0=2.0pF
101=100pF
Tolerance:
B: ±0.1pF
C: ±0.25pF
D: ±0.5pF
F: ±1%
G: ±2%
J: ±5%
K: ±10%
M: ±20%
Voltage:
B: 50Vdc
D: 100 Vdc
Marking:
B: Not Marked
M: Marked (Cap code
and tolerance)
S: Special Marking
Packaging:
B: Bulk
T: Tape & Reel
W: Waffle Pack
C
Test Code:
C: Commercial Test
S: Special
(Customer Defined)
M: Hi-Rel
77
AFM Microelectronics Inc
  Phone (858)755-7688 • Fax (858)348-3217 • 3347 Industrial Court • Suite J • San Diego, CA 92121 USA
CAP
CODE
CAP
(pF)
TOL RATED
WVdc
CAP
CODE
CAP
(pF)
TOL RATED
WVdc
CAP

• Lead Options (See Page 42)
Features
AFM Part Number Code
M W11TN DJ101 BB
Product Series:
M: High Frequency
Dielectrics:
N: NPO
Product Type:
T: 200°C
Chip Size:
11: 0505
Termination Code:
C: Pd/Ag Term
G: Ag Term, Ni/Au Plated
N: Non Magnetic Term (Ag
Term, Cu/Sn Plated)
W: Ag Term, Ni Barrier,
90/10 Sn/Pb Plated
Capacitance Code:
1st two digits are
significant: Third digit
denotes number of
zero(s); R=Decimal
point 2R0=2.0pF
101=100pF
Tolerance:
B: ±0.1pF
C: ±0.25pF
D: ±0.5pF
F: ±1%
G: ±2%
J: ±5%
K: ±10%
M: ±20%
Voltage:
B: 50Vdc
D: 100 Vdc
Marking:
B: Not Marked
M: Marked (Cap code
and tolerance)
S: Special Marking
Packaging:
B: Bulk
T: Tape & Reel
W: Waffle Pack
C
Test Code:
C: Commercial Test
S: Special
(Customer Defined)
M: Hi-Rel
80
AFM Microelectronics Inc
  Phone (858)755-7688 • Fax (858)348-3217 • 3347 Industrial Court • Suite J • San Diego, CA 92121 USA
Standard Capacitance Values
Chip Dimensions
Length .110in
(2.79mm)
Width .110in
(2.79mm)
Thickness .102in
(2.59mm)
Band .015in
(0.38mm)
   W
B
L
T
MNT 12
High Temperature 200°C “T” Series

• High Self-Resonance
Features
AFM Part Number Code
M CW12TP BJ101 BB
Product Series:
M: High Frequency
Dielectrics:
P: Porcelain
Product Type:
T: 200°C
Chip Size:
12: 1111
Capacitance Code:
1st two digits are
significant: Third digit
denotes number of
zero(s); R=Decimal
point
2R0=2.0pF
101=100pF
Tolerance:
B: ± 0.1pF
C: ± 0.25pF
D: ±0.5pF
F: ±1%
G: ±2%
J: ±5%
K: ±10%
M: ±20%
Voltage:
B: 50 Vdc
D: 100 Vdc
F: 200 Vdc
H: 300Vdc
Marking:
B: Not Marked
M: Marked (Cap
code and tolerance)
S: Special Marking
Packaging:
B: Bulk
T: Tape & Reel
W: Waffle Pack
Test Code:
C: Commercial Test
S: Special
(Customer Defined)
M: Hi-Rel
Termination Code:
A: Axial Wire*
C: Pd/Ag Term
G: Ag Term, Ni/Au Plated
S: High Temp Solder Dip
T: Ag Term, Ni/100% Sn
Plated (Pb Free)
W: Ag Term, Ni Barrier,
90/10 Sn/Pb Plated
*Wire is CCS with
High Temp Solder Dip
83
AFM Microelectronics Inc
  Phone (858)755-7688 • Fax (858)348-3217 • 3347 Industrial Court • Suite J • San Diego, CA 92121 USA

• High Self-Resonance
Features
AFM Part Number Code
H CA12TP BJ101 BB
Product Series:
H: High Temperature
Dielectrics:
P: Porcelain
Product Type:
T: 200°C
Chip Size:
12: 1111
Capacitance Code:
1st two digits are
significant: Third digit
denotes number of
zero(s); R=Decimal
point
2R0=2.0pF
101=100pF
Tolerance:
B: ± 0.1pF
C: ± 0.25pF
D: ±0.5pF
F: ±1%
G: ±2%
J: ±5%
K: ±10%
M: ±20%
Voltage:
B: 50 Vdc
D: 100 Vdc
F: 200 Vdc
H: 300Vdc
Marking:
B: Not Marked
M: Marked (Cap
code and tolerance)
S: Special Marking
Packaging:
B: Bulk
T: Tape & Reel
W: Waffle Pack
Test Code:
C: Commercial Test
S: Special
(Customer Defined)
M: Hi-Rel
Termination Code:
A: Axial Wire*
Q: Radial Wire*
*Wire is CCS with
High Temp Solder Dip
86
AFM Microelectronics Inc
  Phone (858)755-7688 • Fax (858)348-3217 • 3347 Industrial Court • Suite J • San Diego, CA 92121 USA
.240
(6.10)
.160
(4.06)
1.25 Min
(31.75)
dS